NI D NN VD e

a

L W

DISABILITY SERVICES

HEALTH SERVICES CONTINUED

Avita Community Health
Babies Can't Wait
Children’s 1¢t

Children’s Medical Services
Dept of Behavioral Health

Disability Resource Center
DRUG & ALCOHOL ABUSE

706-282-4542
770-535-5963
770-538-2778
770-535-6907
404-657-2252
706-778-5355

Alcoholics Anonymous-FUMC
Celebrate Recovery

Celebrate Recovery (New Hope)
Community Prevention Network
Freedom Hill (Women)

Miracles Happen (Men)

MJC Accountability Treament Court
New Beginnings (Women)
Penfield Christian Home

Pilgrim Ministries (Men)

Pittard Clinic

The Center for Wellness and Recovery
Victory Home (Men)

FAMILY PLANNING/PREGNANCY

706-599-1615
706-282-7345
706-888-6024
706-391-1041
706-776-6109
706-886-0307
706-839-0347
706-356-2113
706-453-7929
706-490-4613
706-886-4420
706-886-4673
706-754-6030

Stephens Co. Health Department
HEALTHCARE

Toccoa Life: Family Resource Center 706-886-0177

706-282-4507

Georgia Families

Giving Health (virtual urgent care)
Health Department

Medlink Georgia

NGPG Toccoa Clinic

NGPG Urgent Care

Open Arms Clinic

Reddy Urgent Care

Stephens County Hospital
WorkWell Walk-In Clinic

HEARING LOSS

888-423-3765
877-824-0099
706-282-4507
706-521-3113
706-886-7537
706-827-2607
706-886-0940
706-621-7555
706-282-4200
706-282-5815

GA Hearing Aid Dispatch
GA Center of the Deaf & Hard of Hearing

VISION

888-551-1231
678-374-8217

GA Lions Lighthouse Foundation

Prevent Blindness Georgia
Vision USA

404-325-3630

Lions Club Sight Conservation Program 706-282-0444

404-266-2020
1-800-766-4466

family connection
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WHO WE ARE

Our vision is for Stephens County’s children to be healthy,
ready to start and perform better in school, and have stable
economically self-sufficient families.

Family Connection of Stephens County works closely to:

- Provide training and technical assistance to meet the needs
for our community

- Build and maintain relationships with public and private
agencies within our community

- Enhance public awareness, understanding, communication,
and commitment to improve results for children and families

- Promote “what works"” using research and evaluation
practices

GET INVOLVED

There are many ways to become involved with
the Family Connection of Stephens County.

Please visit our website, contact us via email or
phone, or make plans to join us at a monthly
collaborative meeting.

director@stephensfamilyconnection.org

706-898-5049
stephens.gafcp.org

This is provided as a community service in order to better
educate citizens of the resources and services available to
them. This is not an endorsement of the organizations listed.

A special thank you to Coweta Family Connection and
Jonathan Killmeier for their help with the design of this
guide.
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IMPORTANT NUMBERS
LOCAL EMERGENCY NUMBERS

COMMUNITY RESOURCES
DAYCARE

Stephens Co. Emergency # 911

Stephens Co. Non Emer?fency # 706-779-3911
Stephens Co. Sheriffs Office 706-886-2525
Toccoa Fire Department 706-886-8656
Toccoa Police Department 706-282-3244
ABUSE (REPORT)

DFCS Child Protective Services 706-282-4505
F.A.LT.H. ‘s Power House 706-886-2290
Report Child Abuse 855-GACHILD

Report Elderly/Disabled Abuse
HELPLINES

1-866-552-4464

Circle of Friends

Currahee Academy

Georgia DECAL

iCare Child Development Center
Peanut Patch

Precious Minutes

The Learning Tree Academy

EDUCATION

706-886-1240
706-282-8998
888-442-7735
706-886-1443
706-886-0224
706-886-1443
706-886-9900

Chamber of Commerce

Girl Scouts of Historic Georgia
Northeast Georgia Boy Scouts
Recreation Department
Toccoa Bowling Center
Toccoa Little League

TSC Public Library

PARENT SUPPORT CLASSES

706-886-2132
706-548-7297
706-693-2446
706-886-5101

706-886-4132
706-491-7084
706-886-6082

American Red Cross (home fire or disaster) 1-800-RED-CROSS
Crisis Text Line text GAto 741741
Find Help Georgia/findhelpga.org  1-800-244-5373
Ga Drug Abuse Helpline 1-800-338-6745
Georgia Poison Control 1-800-222-1222
Suicide and Crisis Lifeline 088
The Trevor Project (LGBTQ+) 866-488-7386

BASIC NEEDS
FOOD ASSISTANCE/DISTRIBUTION/PANTRIES

Stephens Co. BOE

Head Start/Pre-K

Big A Elementary School
Liberty Elementary School
Toccoa Elementary School

5th Grade Academy

Stephens County Middle School
Stephens County High School
Stephens Co. Christian Learning Center
Mountain Education Charter
The Learning Tree Academy

EDUCATION (ADULT)

706-886-9415
706-886-7675
706-886-2987
706-886-3934
706-886-3129
706-886-2880
706-886-2880
706-886-6825
678-428-9485
706-886-3114
706-886-9900

Family Resource Center
F.A..T.Hs Power House
Toccoa Life

SENIOR SERVICES

706-778-3100
706-886-2290
706-886-0177

Adult Protective Services

Legacy Link Inc.

Medicare 1
Stephens County Senior Center
Clary Care/Wilkinson Centers

VETERAN SERVICES

1-866-552-4464
770-538-2650

-800-MEDICARE

706-886-4740
706-282-5600

DFCS-Food Stamps 706-282-4505
Meals on Wheels 706-886-4740
High Point Worship Center 706-244-4894
Hill Street Baptist Church 706-886-4840

706-491-5636
706-886-6024
706-297-7739
706-898-5050
706-886-5270
706-886-5293
1-888-971-9288

Neighbors 4 Neighbors Inc.
New Hope Baptist Church
Shirley’s Soul Food

The Hope Center

Zebulon Baptist Church
Salvation Army of Toccoa
WIC (Public Health Program)

UTILITY ASSISTANCE

North GA Technical College (Currahee)

North GA Technical College (the Hope Center)

Toccoa Falls College
EMPLOYMENT & TRAINING

706-779-8116
706-898-5050
706-886-6831

GA Dept of Veteran Services
Veterans Crisis Line
Veterans Hotline

HEALTH SERVICES
BEHAVIOR/MENTAL HEALTH

706-894-1049
1-800-273-8255
1-800-827-1000

Etcon Employment Solutions
Georgia Department of Labor
Legacy Link

Phillips Staffing

Proman Staffing

Vocational Rehabilitation
Work-Source Georgia Mountains

GOVERNMENT

706-356-1005
706-282-4514
770-538-2650
706-356-5820
706-282-0978
706-348-4882
770-538-2727

706-886-0211
706-886-5293
678-892-6163

Ninth District Opportunity
Salvation Army of Toccoa
St. Vincent de Paul

HOUSING

706-754-9031
706-886-0208
706-886-0256
706-886-0349
706-886-9455
706-886-0211
706-886-9303
706-886-5293
706-297-7739

Habersham Homeless Ministry
Imperial Place Appartments
Falls Park Apartments

Fern Point Apartments

NEGA Housing Authority

Ninth District Opportunity
Toccoa Pines Apartments
Salvation Army (crisis only)
Shirley’s Shelter’s

TRANSPORTATION

Avita Community Health
Chestatee Counseling Center
Devereux Advanced Behavioral Health
Family Resource Center

First Alliance Church (grief)

Giving Health (virtual urgent care)
MJC Accountability Treatment Court
Mustard Seed Counseling Service
Redeeming Love Center

Reins of Life

Social Empowerment Center
Turning Points Counseling
WinGeorgia

706-282-4542
706-344-8462
770-427-0147
706-778-3100
706-886-3215
877-824-0099
706-839-0347
706-894-1371

706-886-2855
706-491-9764
770-925-2095
706-244-5159
706-806-1260

Department of Motor Vehicle riversevicesy  706-282-4821
Southeastern Trans 866-388-9844

City of Toccoa 706-886-8451
Social Security Administration 877-405-7655
Stephens Co. Board of Commissioners 706-898-5750
Stephens Co. Tax Commissioner 706-886-7435
Stephens Co. Elections/Registrar 706-886-8954
LEGAL SERVICES

Child Support Services 844-694-2347
Dept. of Juvenile Justice 706-282-4520
Georgia Legal Services 800-745-5717
Northeast Georgia CASA 706-886-1098
Stephens County Clerk of Court 708-886-9496
Stephens Co. Ma%lstrate Judge 708-886-6205
Stephens Co. Probate Judge 708-886-2828
Stephens Co. State Judge 708-886-3598
Toccoa Recorder's Court 706-282-3238
TSC Probation Office 708-886-7106
Vital Records 708-886-2828

LEISURE/RECREATIION/TOURISM

SUPPORT GROUPS

AA “Inner Voice Group”
AA “Toccoa Fellowship Group”

706-599-1615
706-244-2651

Camp Fire Georgia/Camp Toccoa

706-886-2457

AL-ANON 706-886-4413
Kinship Care Support Group 706-886-5293
F.A.L.T.H's Power House 706-886-2290
Circle of Hope (Domestic Violence) 706-776-4673
HEALTH INSURANCE

Affordable Care Insurance www.healthcare.gov
Amerigroup 800-600-4441
CareSource 855-202-0729
Insure GA 866-988-8246
Medicaid & Peachcare for Kids (DFCS)  877-423-4726
Medicare 800-633-4227
PeachState Health Plan 800-704-1484
Right from the Start Medicaid 877-423-4746

ne numbers listed are resources provided as a community service, not an endorsement of any organization itself. Please call agency for information.
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